

MAT 247/2024

Order No. 03 dated 16.01.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of both parties.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer .

OP takes no step.

In view of resolution of local Bar Association ,no adverse order is passed.

Fix 05.03.2025 for appearance of both parties.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia