

Mat Suit No.247 of 2024

Present : Sri Somak Das, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No 13 dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the O.P.

No step taken by the O.P

Petitioner file and adjournment Petition.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

O.P does not file W/O.

O.P is directed to file W/O within statutory period of the time. Id necessary order will be passed.

Fix 09.02.2026 for filing W/O by the O.P positively Id N/O.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court,Purulia